Control for CNC press brakes type ePrAX® basic
operating pressure pmax 320 bar
volume ow Vmax 200 L/min
Product characteristics
The hydraulic press drive ePrAX® basic consists of two cylinder blocks with integrated suction valves, which enable operation of CNC
press brakes.
Features and benets:
■ consequent separation of the actuators for load-dependent control

HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 13/22
Order information
Type code
EPRAX BASIC 54554 S I 06 B 18 X X - - - S...
special design
options
design of suction valves NSV
volume ow
piston type of proportional directional valve
size of proportional directional valves
type of proportional directional valves
position monitoring of valves
number of basic block
design
design
ePrAX basic hybrid system
number of basic block
54554 NG06
55861 NG10
54559 NG25
position monitoring of valves
S* monitoring of:
■ 2/2-way seated valve
■ 4/2-way directional valve
■ proportional directional valve
according DIN EN 12622
- no monitoring
*preferred option
type of proportional directional valves
I PIL proportional directional valve with transducer and middle position signal
R PRL proportional directional valve with transducer
S POL proportional directional valve without transducer
Q POH proportional directional valve without transducer
14/22 D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
H* PIH proportional directional valve with transducer and middle position signal
middle position signal...required for safety
transducer...faster positioning, dynamics
size of proportional directional valves
06 PC06
10 PC10
25 2x PC10
piston type of proportional directional valve
A symbol 500 (PIL, PRL, POL)
B* standard symbol 400 (PIL, PRL, POL); 430 (POH, PIH)
*preferred option
volume ow
____ L/min (nominal ow of the installed proportional directional control valves)
design of suction valves NSV
W without suction valve
X* standard suction valve, type NO (NG50 for ePrAX basic 06, NG75 for ePrAX basic 10)
Z suction valve, type NC
* preferred option
options
X without option
D load sensing
B crowning (NG06)
K tool clamping module without pressure valve
R tool clamping module with pressure valve (<80 bar)
L tool clamping module with pressure valve (<170 bar)
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 15/22
Type code
Digital amplifier
PVR 600 5 H B 30 6 R K
lter K no lter
function R ramp
control 6 number of solenoids
output current 30 3,000 mA Imax
nal stage B quick de-energizing
installation H mounting rail according DIN 50022
control 5 multi-valve
design 600 standard
601 EtherCAT
type electronic digital amplifier
accessories: socket board KC3832
16/22 D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Type code
HQI 2
HQI 2 - 025 R K 0 3 -10 S122
design
suction and pressure port
fastening ange
shaft end
rotation direction
displacement volume and weight
size
type
type
HQI internal gear pump in segment design
size
2 size 2
displacement volume and weight
004 4.2 4.9
005 5.4 4.9
006 6.4 5.0
008 7.9 5.2
011 10.9 5.4
013 13.3 5.5
016 15.8 5.7
019 19.3 7.4
022 22.2 7.8
025 25.2
cm³/rev
8.0
kg
rotation direction
R right
shaft end
K cylindrical (with cone)
P cone toothing (only for further multiple pump)
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 17/22
fastening ange
0 SAE-A2 ange
suction port and pressure port
3 SAE ange
6 enlarged suction port for speed controlled drive applications
0 suction side closed, common suction
design
S122 pressure port and suction port radial
S122/3...* pressure port radial; common radial suction port
* For double pump versions the type repeats itself following the size.
18/22 D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Type code
HQI 3
HQI 3 - 040 R K 2 3 -10 S122
design
suction port and pressure port
mounting ange
shaft end
rotation direction
displacement and weight
size
type
type
HQI internal gear pump in segment design
size 3
3 size 3
displacement and weight
014 14.6 9.4
016 16.0 10.1
020 20.0 10.5
025 24.8 11.2
032 32.1 12.0
040 40.1 15.0
050 50.3 17.0
064 64.6
cm³/rev
18.0
kg
rotation direction
R right
shaft end
K cylindrical (with cone)
P cone toothing (only for further multiple pump)
mounting ange
2 SAE-B-2 ange
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 19/22
suction port and pressure port
3 SAE ange
6 enlarged suction port for speed controlled drive applications
0 suction side closed, common suction
design
S122 pressure port and suction port radial
S122/3...* pressure port radial; common radial suction port
* For double pump versions the type repeats itself following the size.
20/22 D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Type code
HQI 6
HQI 6 - 040 R K 2 3 -10 S122
design
suction port and pressure port
mounting ange
shaft end
rotation direction
displacement and weight
size
type
type
HQI internal gear pump in segment design
size
6 size 6
displacement and weight
040 40.8 31
050 50.6 32
064 65.3 34
080 80.0 36
100 101.2 39
125 125.7 42
160 160.1 46
200 200.9 51
250 249.9
cm³/rev
58
kg
rotation direction
R right
shaft end
K cylindrical (with cone)
P cone toothing (only for further multiple pump)
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 21/22
mounting ange
2 SAE-D-2 ange
suction port and pressure port
3 SAE ange
6 enlarged suction port for speed controlled drive applications
0 suction side closed, common suction
design
S122 pressure port and suction port radial
S122/3...* pressure port radial; common radial suction port
* For double pump versions the type repeats itself following the size.
Contact details
Headquarters
HAWE Hydraulik SE
Einsteinring 17
85605 Aschheim
Germany
e-mail: info@hawe.de
Phone: +49 (0) 89 / 37 91 00 - 1000
Contact to the Customer Service
Phone (Head ofce) + 49 (0) 89 / 37 91 00 - 1000
Phone (Spare parts) + 49 (0) 89 / 37 91 00 - 1302
Phone (Customer Service) + 49 (0) 89 / 37 91 00 - 1491
Fax (Customer Service) + 49 (0) 89 / 37 91 00 - 91491
e-mail spareparts@hawe.de
22/22 D 6339-en - 01-2021 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE